
REGION 2 EMERGENCY SUPPORT FUNCTION CONTACTS 
RESF Contact 
1.  Transportation Jean Davies 

Phone:  860-388-3498 
E-mail:  jean@crerpa.org 

2.  Communications To Be Determined 
3.  Public Works & Engineering To Be Determined 
4.  Firefighting Chief Jack Casner 

Phone:  203-272-1828 ext. 3326 
E-mail:  jcasner@cheshirect.org 

5.  Emergency Management Bill Buckridge 
Phone:  860-767-4350 
E-mail:  buckridgewe@yahoo.com 
 

Bill Richards 
Phone:  203-783-3314 
E-mail:  wdrichards@snet.net 

6.  Mass Care, Housing & Human Services  Maggie Targove 
Phone:  203-946-7900 
E-mail:  mtargove@newhavenct.net 
 

Joel Severance 
Phone:  860-526-9750 
E-mail:  jpseverance@snet.net 

7.  Resource Support Bill Richards 
Phone:  203-783-3314 
E-mail:  wdrichards@snet.net 
 

Bill Buckridge 
Phone:  860-767-4350 
E-mail:  buckridgewe@yahoo.com 

8.  Public Health & Medical Services Dennis McBride 
Phone:  203-783-3314 
E-mail:  dmcbride@ci.milford.ct.us 
 

Alan Lynn 
Phone:  203-876-4037 
E-mail:  alan.lynn@milfordhospital.org 

9.  Urban Search & Rescue Member of CT Task Force 1 
10.  Oil & Hazardous Materials Response Chief Peter Struble 

Phone:  203-294-2730 
E-mail:  peter.struble@snet.net 

11.  Agriculture & Natural Resources (Animal 
Protection) 

Chris Gargamelli 
Phone:  860-349-8330 
E-mail:  durham_vet_chris@yahoo.com 

12.  Energy Mark Fanelli 
E-mail:  fanelms@nu.com 

13.  Public Safety & Security Ron Quagliani 
Phone:  203-937-3924 
E-mail:  rquagliani@whpd.com 
 

Ray Stuart 
Phone:  203-387-2511 
E-mail:  rstuart@woodbridgepd.com 

14.  Long Term Recovery & Mitigation To Be Determined 



15.  External Affairs (Media) Not Applicable 
19.  Special Needs Management Michelle Duprey 

Phone:  203-946-7651 
TTY:  203-946-8582 
E-mail:  mduprey@newhavenct.net 
 

Joel Severance 
Phone:  860-526-9750 
E-mail:  jpseverance@snet.net 

 


